

2ND CIVIL NO. _____

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT

DIVISION _____

TERRENCE J. OSMAN DBA 1911 BUILDERS
Petitioner,

vs.

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
Respondent.

MIA TRETТА
Real Party in Interest

Los Angeles County Superior Court Case No. 20STCV48910
Honorable STEPHEN P. PFAHLER, Judge

PETITION FOR IMMEDIATE STAY;
PETITION FOR WRIT OF
MANDATE AND/OR OTHER
APPROPRIATE RELIEF;
MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES
(Supporting Exhibits Filed Under Separate Cover)

Adrienne D. Cohen (Bar No. 145163)
Sean R. Ferron (Bar No. 227856)
LAW OFFICES OF ADRIENNE D. COHEN
18300 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 410
Irvine, CA 92612
Telephone: (714) 954-0790
Facsimile: (714) 954-0791
Attorneys for Petitioner Terrence J. Osman dba
1911 Builders

Document received by the CA 2nd District Court of Appeal.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS.....2

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....5

INTRODUCTION - WHY EXTRAORDINARY RELIEF IS
NECESSARY.....6

PETITION.....9

 RELIEF SOUGHT.....9

 AUTHENTICITY OF EXHIBITS.....10

 THE PARTIES.....10

 TIMELINESS OF PETITION.....10

 RELEVANT FACTS AND PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND....11

 BASIS FOR RELIEF.....16

PRAYER.....18

VERIFICATION OF ADRIENNE D. COHEN.....19

MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES.....20

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....20

 A. Petitioner’s Motion for Summary Judgment.....20

 B. The Respondent Court’s Ruling on Petitioner’s Motion for
 Summary Judgment, or in the Alternative, Summary
 Adjudication.....21

II. ISSUE PRESENTED.....22

III. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....22

IV. THE RESPONDENT COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY
FINDING THAT THE “80 KITS” SOLD BY PETITIONER
QUALIFY AS FIREARMS UNDER CALIFORNIA LAW WHEN
THEY TAKE A MINIMUM OF EIGHT (8) HOURS TO MACHINE
AND ASSEMBLE.....24

V. RESPONDENT COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY DETERMINING THAT PETITIONER OWED A DUTY TO COMPLY WITH THE FIREARMS REGULATIONS WITHIN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AS PETITIONER WAS NOT SELLING FIREARMS UNDER CALIFORNIA LAW.....30

VI. CONCLUSION.....32-33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Babb v. Superior Court</i> 3 Cal.3d 841 (1971)	23
<i>Ballard v. Uribe</i> 41 Cal.3d 564 (1986)	31
<i>Citizens for Odor Nuisance Abatement v. City of San Diego</i> 8 Cal.App.5th 350 (2017)	25
<i>Hernandez v. Jensen</i> 61 Cal. App. 5th 1056, (2021)	31
<i>Jacoves v. United Merchandising Corp.</i> 91992) 9 Cal. App. 4th 88.	31
<i>Koepke v. Loo</i> 18 Cal.App.4th 1444, (1993)	25
<i>Ky. Fried Chicken of Cal. v. Superior Court</i> 14 Cal. 4th 814 (1997)	25
<i>Lugtu v. California Highway Patrol</i> 26 Cal. 4th 703 (2001)	31
<i>Melton v. Boustred</i> 183 Cal. App. 4th 521 (2010)	25, 26
<i>Pacific Gas & Electric Co. v. Superior Court</i> 24 Cal.App.5th 1150 (2018)	22
<i>Rehmani v. Superior Court</i> 204 Cal. App. 4th 945 (2012)	23
<i>Roberts v. Superior Court</i> 9 Cal. 3d 330 (1973)	23
<i>Saldana v. Globe-Weis Systems, Co.</i> 233 Cal. App. 3d 1505 (1991)	23
<i>Wiener v. Southcoast Childcare Centers, Inc.</i> 32 Cal. 4th 1138	22
 Statutes	
California Code of Civil Procedure § 437c(m)(1)	22
California Penal Code § 16520.....	27
18 U.S.C. § 921	13, 26
